

TABLE 7

Quantile	Percent in Poverty
Maximum	49.9%
99	37.5%
95	28.9%
90	25.7%
75	20.7%
50	16.5%
25	12.5%
10	10.0%
5	8.6%
1	6.1%
Minimum	2.9%

TABLE 8

<b>HROB Summary (Combined Unduplicated) New York State Medicaid, 2010</b>				
<b>Poverty Level</b>	<b>N</b>	<b>OB Proxy<sup>1</sup></b>	<b>Transfusion Proxy<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>NICU <math>\geq 3</math><sup>3</sup></b>
<b>Top Quartile</b>	8,533	20.27%	12.83%	25.08%
<b>Second Quartile</b>	44,013	26.58%	14.42%	37.89%
<b>MEDIAN INCOME</b>				
<b>Third Quartile</b>	3,919	10.56%	2.91%	9.95%
<p>1. Proxy for OB 24/7 coverage is Level 3 Obstetrical Care according to the American Hospital Association Survey.</p> <p>2. Proxy for 24/7 Transfusion services is designation as a Regional Perinatal center by New York State, for which 24/7 transfusion services are a requirement</p> <p>3. NICU represents provision of Level 3 or Level 4 NICU services as identified by frequent the billing of Medicaid for Level 3 or Level 4 NICU services using Revenue Codes 173 or 174.</p>				

TABLE 9

<b>UIC_2013</b>		
<b>UIC_2013</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>
<b>1</b>	432	13.74
<b>2</b>	735	23.39
<b>3</b>	130	4.14
<b>4</b>	149	4.74
<b>5</b>	242	7.70
<b>6</b>	344	10.94
<b>7</b>	162	5.15
<b>8</b>	269	8.56
<b>9</b>	184	5.85
<b>10</b>	189	6.01
<b>11</b>	125	3.98
<b>12</b>	182	5.79

TABLE 10

<b>UIC_2013</b>				
<b>UIC_2013</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>1</b>	1.672E8	55.07	1.672E8	55.07
<b>2</b>	91886000	30.27	2.5909E8	85.34
<b>3</b>	6921700	2.28	2.6601E8	87.62
<b>4</b>	3094100	1.02	2.691E8	88.64
<b>5</b>	10760300	3.54	2.7986E8	92.18
<b>6</b>	7005400	2.31	2.8687E8	94.49
<b>7</b>	1511900	0.50	2.8838E8	94.99
<b>8</b>	8459500	2.79	2.9684E8	97.78
<b>9</b>	2684400	0.88	2.9952E8	98.66
<b>10</b>	1289100	0.42	3.0081E8	99.09
<b>11</b>	1887800	0.62	3.027E8	99.71
<b>12</b>	887700	0.29	3.0359E8	100.00